Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet -Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A- I3
A- I4
A-I 5
A-I 6
A-1 7
A-I 8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 247,924 9,265 257,189 28,039 285.228 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 1,782 0 1,782 0 1,782 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (2,691) (2,691) 0 (2,691) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (62.283) (1,263) (63,545) 6,490 (57,055) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (73,078) 0 (73,078) 0 (73,078) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 32,221 394 32,616 0 32,616 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 16,680 16,680 6,754 23,434 A-17, A-3

0 A-I6

12 Total Rate Base 146,567 22,384 168,952 41,283 210,235

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:40 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Servlce Commlsslon

Venetlan Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffidJ Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7)
Pro Forma Test Year

(1 1
Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
B-7

8-7 SUPI
8-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9
B-10
B-1 1
B-12
8-1 3
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Venetian Vlllage
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: S SzQygiei
Page: l 0 f l

(5) (6)  (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

OPERATING REVENUES 58,436 (487) 57.948

Operation 8 Maintenance 35.981 , 4,146 40,128
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UBU 4,935 556 5,491
Amortization 0 775 775
Taxes Other Than Income 4.938 759 5,696

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

0 57,948 27,667 85.618 B-4. E-2

5,176 45,304 409 45,712 8-5
850 6,342 0 6,342 8-1 3

0 775 0 775 8-3
612 6,308 1,245 7,553 6-15

Provision for Income Taxes 4,853 (3,840) 1,013 I (2,867) (1,854) 10,035 8,181 c-1, 6-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 50,708 2,396 53,104 I 3,771 56,875 1 1,688 68,563

I

NET OPERATiNG INCOME
RATE BASE A-1
RATE OF RETURN

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:40 PM
Ib
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 49,873 (433) 49,440

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 114,732 (75.718) 39,014
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UBU 8,418 (278) 8,140

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,0j2 2,573 4,644
4 Amortization 0 492 492

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 49,440 27,764 77,204 8-4, E-2

3,318 42,332 410 42,742 B-6
123 8,262 0 8,262 8-14

196 4,841 1,249 6,090 8-1 5
0 492 0 492 8-3

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

6 Provision for Income Taxes (29,066) 26,805 (2,260)l (1,443) (3,703) 10,070 6,367 C-1, 8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 96,156 (46,126) 50,030 I 2,194 52,224 11,729 63,954

I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE A-2
10 RATE OF RETURN 8.12%

4 5

S c M u l a  of Adl""b to op.rat1ng 1ncwne

V.IYt1." village
Docket NO. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31.2007

Histmica1 [ X I  Projected I 1

Florlda Pvbllc Servica Commbrion

Schedule: 8-3
Paga: 1 Of4
PntParer: SSZ:aygkel

ExWmtbn: Provide a detailed descripuon ol all adiusbnents to operating intome P ~ T  books, with a total for each
line lwn shDWn on Ltw net Operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line 2007 2007 Supporting
No. AcCt oescripnon water Sewer Schedules
1 UTILITYTESTYEAR ADJUSTMENTS -2007

[…]

Schedule: C-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax ExDense

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

(765) C-2
(1,089) C-5

c -7
c -7
C-8

(2,831) C-2
(872) C-5

c -7
c -7
C-6

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2006 3:40 PM
4
VI

State and Federal Income Tax Calculatlon -Current

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical L X I Projected ( 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for me test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per B w k s  Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating inmme before interest 12,581 (6.723) 5,858
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (3,231) (3,231)

Florida Public Sewice Co"lSsl0n

Schedule: C-2

Preoarer: W Jerdon
Page: I O f l

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(6,638) (780)
(794) (4,025)

6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences 0 0
8 Timing Differences (2,822) (2,822)
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 (2.822) (2,822)
10
11 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 12,581 (7,132) 5,450

3
4 Taxable lnwme
5

0 0
0 (2,8221
0 (2,822)

(7,432) (1.982)

I

I
12,581 (9,954) 2,627 I (7,432) (4,805)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
692 (392) 300

11.890 (6,740) 5,150

4,161 (2,359) 1,802
35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

5.5% 5.5%
(409) (109)

(7,023) (1,873)

(2,458) (65'3)
35.0% 35.0%

12
13 State Tax Rate
14 State lnwme Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable Income
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal l n " e  Taxes
7n --
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year
22
23 Current Federal lnmme Taxes
24
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal inmme Tax 4,161 (2,359)
28
29 Total Current inmme Tax Expense (To G I )

(7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11) (12)
Sewer

(3.740) (7.338)

(4,144) 3,946

(71,204) 67,804 (3.534) (6,935)

35.0% 35.0%
(24,921) 23.731 (1,237) (2,427)

[…]

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0

printed 5/16/2008 3:40 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Venetlan Village
Docket No. 080121WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected I 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1011

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred incame tax expense for the test year Provide detail on
items result,ng In tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

SLpporling Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timina Dilferences (Tax Expense
2 High;er (Lower) than Book.Expense):
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization
4 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 4,935 703 5.638

4.935 (1,864) 3,071 8,418 (2,335) 6.083
8,418 (278) 8,140 6-13.14

(2,057)
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (2.567) (2,567) 0 (2,057)

7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

(255) 9 BadDebt 0 (255)
IO Ailother 0 0 0
11

0 2.822 2,822 0 (2,261) (2.261) 12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)
13

0 (205) (205)
0 0 0

14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (155) (155) 0 (124) (124)
16

0 (2.667) (2,667) 0 (2,137) (2,137) 17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 (1.089) (1,089) 0 (872) (872)

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (934) (934) 0 (748) (748)

Recap Schedules: C-1. C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3:40 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: For each of b e  accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 4,518 4,518
2 2004 8 0 8
3 2005 612 9 621
4 2006 724 4,339 5,063
5 2007 568 3,405 3,973

SEWER
6 2003 0 3,372 3,372
7 2004 14 0 14
8 2005 1,077 16 1,093
9 2006 545 3,263 3,808
10 2007 420 2,515 2,935

0 4,518 4,518
8 0 8

61 2 9 621
724 4,339 5,063
568 3,405 3,973

0 3,372 3,372
14 0 14

1,077 16 1,093
545 3,263 3,808
420 2,515 2,935

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:40 PM
0)
I-’

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -State Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2o f3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beoinnina Year Ending -
No. Year Balance- Change Balance

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 8 8

[…]

WaterIX] Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

. I  . ,
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED B USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
~

3 Utility Plant in Service
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7

(5,559) 0

5
6

8
9
10

For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation 2,868 0
For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-IO, F-6, and F-7

11
12 Total Rate Base

143

( 2 , 6 u  0 -

minted 5/16/2008 3:40 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim

Venetian Village
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ I
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
NVS Consol. Requested Adjustments

Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting Line
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adiustments Test Year Increase Revenues %Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 57,583 0 57,583 13,443 71.027 23.35% 49.9% E-2w

3 OPERATING REVENUES 57,948 0 0 57,948 13,443 71,392
2 Other Revenues 365 0 365 0 365 E-%

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 40,128 0 40,128 199 40.326
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 5.638 (147) 0 5,491 5,491

7 Taxes Other Than Income 4.938 759 0 5.696 605 6,301
6 Amortization 775 0 775 775

~ .~ ~~ ~

8 Provision for lncnme Taxes 1,013 0 1,013 4.876 5,889
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 52,492 612 0 53.104 5,679 58,783

10 NET OPERATING INCOME
11 RATEBASE
12 RATE OF RETURN

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues
14 Other Revenues
15 OPERATING REVENUES

16 Operation &Maintenance
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.
18 Amortization
19 Taxes Other Than Income
20 Provision for Income Taxes
21 OPERATING EXPENSES

22 NETOPERATING INCOME
23 RATEBASE
24 RATE OF RETURN

5,457 (612) 0 4.845 7,764 12,609
168.952 168.952 168.952

7.46% 3.23y 2.87%

- - -
49.440 0 49,440 21,539 70,979 43.57%

0 0 0 0 0
49,440 0 0 49,440 21,539 70,979

39,014 0 39,014 318 39,332
8.140 0 0 8,140 8,140

492 0 492 492
2.072 2,573 0 4,644 969 5,613
(2,260) 0 (2.260) 7.812 5,552
47.457 2,573 0 50,030 9.069 59,129

-) 2,573 0 12.440 590 11,850
157.778 157,778 157.778 =---zz =----zm 7.51%

6-5
6-13

6-15
c-I

A-I

104.1% E-2s
E-2s

0-6
6-14

6-15
c-I

A-2

14 5

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Servlce Commlsslon

Venetian Vlllage
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, ,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses